QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

“2505.	Mr R W T Chance (DA) to ask the Minister of Small Business Development:

Whether, with reference to her reply to question 1966 on 10 August 2017, her department has set targets for the country to achieve using the Global Entrepreneurship Monitor’s index known as the Total Early Stage Entrepreneurial Activity rate, which measures start-up activity in a country’s ecosystem; if not, (a) why not and (b) by when will targets be set; if so, what are the relevant details?	
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REPLY:

No, the Department of Small Business Development (DSBD) has not set targets for the country to achieve a particular rate using the Global Entrepreneurship Monitor’s (GEMS) index known as the Total Entrepreneurial Activity rate, which measures start-up activity in a country’s entrepreneurship ecosystem.

a)	The Global Entrepreneurship Monitor is not the only source of data which can be used to determine early stage entrepreneurial activity.  The DSBD is therefore, not only limited to this source of data as a tool to measure nor determine the entrepreneurial activity rate. The DSBD will continue to consider other relevant research available to enhance its work.

b)	The DSBD is in the process commissioning a “2016 Annual Review on the status of Small Business and Cooperatives in South Africa”.  The findings from this research will determine a decision whether there is a need for target setting of early stage entrepreneurial activity. 
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